

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 7780

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone, Kent
ME16 9QQ
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net
www.mtw.nhs.uk

27 July 2023

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to VNA Systems query (Vendor Neutral Archive – A picture archiving and communications system is used for diagnostic images.)

*You asked: All questions are shown exactly as received by the Trust.
Please enter 'No System Installed' or 'No Department' under supplier name if your trust does not use the system or have the department:*

1. *System type – Vendor Neutral Archive*
2. *Supplier name*
3. *System name -*
4. *Date installed -*
5. *Contract expiration -*
6. *Is this contract annually renewed? - Yes/No*
7. *Do you currently have plans to replace this system? - Yes/No*
8. *Procurement framework -*
9. *Other systems it integrates with? –*
10. *Total value of contract (£) –*
11. *Notes - e.g. we are currently out to tender*

Trust response:

1. PACS
2. Currently GE
3. Universal Viewer PACS
4. 2006
5. 31.07.2023
6. No
7. Yes.
8. Unknown, the contract is held with East Kent Hospitals.
9. Viewpoint

10. Unknown, the contract is held with East Kent Hospitals.